

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Lundeen

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 5, line 9, strike "SCHOOL STAFF WHO ARE" and
- 2 substitute "INDIVIDUAL CONDUCTING THE INVESTIGATION, OR THE
- 3 INDIVIDUAL'S DESIGNEE, AND THAT THE INDIVIDUAL OR DESIGNEE".

- 4 Page 5 of the bill, strike line 10.

- 5 Page 5 of the bill, line 13, strike "REPORTING STUDENT AND THE
- 6 RESPONDENT" and substitute "PARTIES".

- 7 Page 5 of the bill, line 18, strike "WRITTEN" and strike "REPORTING".

- 8 Amend the Education Committee Report, dated April 26, 2023, page 2,
- 9 strike lines 1 through 3 and substitute:

- 10 "Page 5 of the bill, strike line 19 and substitute "PARTIES AND THE
- 11 PARTIES' PARENTS OR LEGAL GUARDIANS ON THE STATUS OF THE
- 12 INVESTIGATION OR".

- 13 Page 5 of the bill, lines 21 and 22, strike "REPORTING STUDENT AND
- 14 RESPONDENT" and substitute "PARTIES".

** ** ** ** **